# **Proposal**

**Security Fence** 

& SUPPLY CO,. INC.				OFFICE LISE ONLY		
OFFICE USE ONLY  N1357 Municipal Dr.,P.O. Box 320, Greenville, WI 54942-0320 (920) 757-7240 FAX 757-7245						
1508 DuBay Ave., Stevens Point, WI						
Wausau (715) 359-7266	Green Bay (920) 435-9060		20) 231-1472			
DATE: 8/2/24	- 1 10			RETURNED WITHIN 10 DAYS		
PROPOSAL FOR (NAME):	VILLAGE OF KRO			CT: BRAD JACOBSON		
STREET:	VILLAGE OF KIKE	DIVERVIETTER		ON: VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER		
P.O. BOX:			0022007	MUNICIPAL PARK DUGOUTS		
CITY, STATE, ZIP:						
TELEPHONE: WORK-			HOME-			
FAX: M	OBILE: 715-574-5160	D E-MAIL	: bjacobson@kron	nenwetter.org		
	COM	MMERCIAL SPE	CIFICATIONS			
Wire9GA	End Post 3"		er Post 3"	Line Post 2-1/2"		
Top Rail 1-5/8"	Gate Post		ed Wire	Drive Set		
Tension Wire	Bottom Rail	Mid F	Rail	Concrete Set		
				CONCERTED OF BOOKS		
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF	(2) EXISTING DUG	OUT CHAIN LI	NK FENCES AND	CONCRETE SET POSTS.		
FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)	DUGOUT ENCLOS	URES, EACH EN	NCLOSURE:			
20' WIDE x 8' HIGH ON FRO				H ON BACK.		
ALL POSTS DRIVE SET 4' D						
ALL INDUSTRIAL GRADE S			E FOR INCTALL	TYON OF DOOF (BY OTHERS)		
ALL POSTS TO BE EXTEND ALL SMOOTH GALVANIZE			E FOR INSTALLA	ATION OF ROOF (BY OTHERS).		
ALL SMOOTH GALVANIZE	D 9GA CHAIN LINI	A FADRIC.				
TOTAL (PER BALLFIELD) =	<b>\$ 5,389.00</b>					
**REMOVAL OF ROOF BY						
**INSTALLATION OF ROOI	BY OTHERS**					
**OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY*				Job scheduling process commences		
1. LOCATE YOUR PROPERTY LINES			AFTER receipt of signed contract or Purchase Order.			
2. SECURE FENCE PERMIT IF NEEDED  3. CHECK LOCAL ORDINANCES			, withing width			
4. LOCATE PRIVATE UNDERGI		e, pool lines, sprink	(lers etc.)			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s	- par mooj opinii				
			, _	20		
This Proposal presented on behalf of SECURITY by:						
The second of the second secon			_	-		
Acceptance of Proposal						
The above prices, terms and specifications together with the TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE						

The above prices, terms and specifications together with the TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF WHICH THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ are hereby accepted and agreed.

Please sign and retu	ırn ONE copy	Signature:	
Date Signed:	20	If signed in a representative capacity, complete reverse side information.	

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. AS REQUIRED BY THE WISCONSIN CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW, SECURITY FENCE & SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., HEREBY NOTIFIES OWNER THAT PERSONS OR COMPANIES FURNISHING LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION ON OWNER'S LAND MAY HAVE LIEN RIGHTS ON OWNER'S LAND AND BUILDINGS IF NOT PAID. THOSE ENTITLED TO LIEN RIGHTS, IN ADDITION TO SECURITY, ARE THOSE WHO CONTRACT DIRECTLY WITH THE OWNER OR THOSE WHO GIVE THE OWNER NOTICE WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THEY FIRST FURNISH LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, AND SHOULD GIVE A COPY OF EACH NOTICE RECEIVED TO HIS MORTGAGE LENDER, IF ANY. SECURITY AGREES TO COOPERATE WITH THE OWNER AND HIS LENDER, IF ANY, TO SEE THAT ALL POTENTIAL LIEN CLAIMANTS ARE DULY PAID
- 2. Prior to commencement of work by Security in accord with this Proposal, it shall be the owner's sole responsibility to accomplish the following:
  - a. Obtain all applicable government zoning and building permits.
  - b. Establish and mark property lines and location of fence.
  - c. Locate and mark all underground utilities.
  - d. Determine that the proposed fence complies with all applicable governmental ordinances and any private restrictions or covenants affecting Owner's land.
  - e. Remove obstructions of any nature, which in any manner interfere with the installation of the proposed fence.
- 3. In submitting this Proposal, Security assumes that there are no underlying rocks or debris on the property. Should any such conditions be encountered, the Owner will be notified and charged in addition to the total price the cost of any necessary labor and materials at current rates for such extra labor and/or materials.
- 4. The entire cost is payable in full on the date of completion. You agree to pay a DELINQUENCY CHARGE in addition to the total cost if we are not paid in full within ten (10) days of the completion date. The delinquency charge will be calculated at the rate of one and a half percent (1.5%) per month on the unpaid balance of the purchase price. This delinquency charge is equivalent to an annual charge of eighteen percent (18%). The delinquency charge will continue to be assessed each day that there remains an outstanding balance on your account calculated as aforestated.
- 5. If this Proposal has been accepted by a married individual Wisconsin resident, this agreement is made in the interest of their marriage and family.
- If the person signing the Acceptance of this Proposal is doing so in a representative capacity on behalf of a partnership or corporation, such signatory person warrants and certifies as follows:

	10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				
	a.	The true and correct name of the corporation or partnership is:			
	b.	The title of the signer is:			
	c.	The signatory person has been authorized by appropriate action of the partnership or corporation to accept this Proposal.			
7.	Other: (If blank, none assumed).				

### FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

OBSTRUCTIONS_	
GRADE	
PROPERTY LINE_	

## Preston Hallas Contracting, LLC

179 Highway X Mosinee, WI 54455 US +1 7155819196 phallas1@yahoo.com

#### **ADDRESS**

Kronenwetter Municipal Center Park 1582 Kronenwetter DR Kronenwetter, WI 54455

ESTIMATE #	DATE
1025	07/22/2024

SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
02-Site Werk	Site Work to build two new roofs roughly 22'x11' for dugouts. Demo and new fencing by others. Materials to match existing new ones. Both Materials and labor included in price.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	TOTAL			\$6,000.00

Accepted By Accepted Date

**Estimate**